PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Fleming and Company, Pharmaceuticals	12/22/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	aleant International (Barbados) SRL		
Street Address:	Welches		
City:	Christ Church		
State/Country:	BARBADOS		
Postal Code:	BB17154		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12638629
Patent Number:	5871769
Patent Number:	5939394
Patent Number:	5922765
Patent Number:	6596284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 khudson@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392680US2SD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson

501807293 REEL: 027641 FRAME: 0093

6900 00 49638690

Total Attachments: 4
source=Fleming ASN#page1.tif
source=Fleming ASN#page2.tif
source=Fleming ASN#page3.tif
source=Fleming ASN#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement dated as of December 22, 2011 is hereby entered into by and between FLEMING AND COMPANY, PHARMACEUTICALS, a Missouri corporation (the "Assignor") and VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL, an international society with restricted liability established under the laws of Barbados ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent registrations and patent applications identified on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of December 22, 2011, which provides for, among other things, the assignment of the Patents from Assignor to Assignee. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration and for promises and covenants set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Patents, free and clear of all Encumbrances, in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assigner will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee and at Assignee's sole expense, do, execute, acknowledge, and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may be reasonably required for the assigning, assuring and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Patents, and that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfection, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, of said Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

SL01DOCS\3768492.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

	"ASSIGNOR"
	FLEMING AND COMPANY, PHARMACEUTICALS
	Pur alleron
	Name: THOMAS W. MENGWASSER Title: VICE PRESIDENT
	"ASŠIGNEE"
	VALEANT INTERNATIONAL (BARBADOS) SRL
	By: Name: Title:
State of Missouri) County of St. Lavie)	
who executed the foregoing instrum-	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ly appeared Lomes H. Menny to me known to be the person ent on behalf of FLEMING AND COMPANY, uly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he executed the and deed of said entity.
	Notary Public
My Commission Bapties: CONNIE B. Notary Public - STATE OF M St. Louis C My Commission Expire Commission #	Notary Seal

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment Agreement as of the date first written above.

		ASSIGNOR"			
		FLEMING AND COMPANY, PHARMACEUTICALS			
		By: Name: Title:			
		"ASSIGNEE"			
		By: Name: Title: DIETMENT 4 COO			
State of County of)) SS)				
State ofwho executed the PHARMACEUT	foregoing instrume ICALS and being d	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ly appeared, to me known to be the person ent on behalf of FLEMING AND COMPANY, uly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, he executed the nd deed of said entity.			
		Notary Public			
My Commission I	Expires:				

2

Schedule A to Patent Assignment Agreement

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	TYPE	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT#	STATUS
	D COMPOSITION	S FOR T	HE PREVE	NTION AND	TREATMEN	T OF DIABET	ΓES
MELLITUS							
Inventor							
	NG; HERBERT C. MAN	-r		1	1		
UNITED STATES	FGT2062	CIP	4/23/1997	08/844,908	2/16/1999	5,871,769	ISSUED
METHOD AND	COMPOSITIONS	FOR TH	E PREVEN	TION AND T	TREATMENT	OF	
IMMUNOLOGI	ICAL DISORDERS	S, INFLA	MMATORY	DISEASES	AND INFECT	IONS	
Inventor							
THOMAS E. FLEMI	NG; HERBERT C. MAN	SMANN, JR	t.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
UNITED STATES	FGT2059	CIP	4/23/1997	08/844,909	8/17/1999	5,939,394	ISSUED
METHODS AN	D COMPOSITION	S FOR T	HE PREVE	NTION AND	TREATMEN	T OF MUSCL	Æ
	IMPROVING MU						
Inventor							
THOMAS E. FLEMI	NG; HERBERT C. MAN	SMANN, JE	₹.				
UNITED STATES	FGT2061	CIP	4/23/1997	08/844,988	7/13/1999	5,922,765	ISSUED
1 011111111	,	.1	1	1		1	1
RAPIDLY DISS	OLVING VITAMI	IN FORM	ULATION A	AND METHO	ODS OF USIN	G SAME	
Inventor							
ANGELA SUTTERF	ER; SUZANNE M. YACI	IECHAK					
UNITED STATES	FGT2147.1	ORD	12/15/2009	12/638,629	PUBLISHED		
Europe	FGT 2147.3	PCT	12/15/2009	09836849.1	PUBLISHED		
Canada	FGT 2147.4	PCT	12/15/2009	2,750,216	PUBLISHED		
TREATING EC	ZEMA WITH A C	OMBINA	TION OF IS	SOTONIC SA	ALINE OCEA	N AND NASA	L MAST
CELL STABILI	IZERS						
Inventor		•					
THOMAS E. FLEMI	NG; THEODORE H. FEI	LLER					
UNITED STATES	FGT2094	ORD	4/30/2002	10/063,493	7/22/2003	6,596,284	ISSUED

SL01DOCS\3768492.4 3

RECORDED: 02/02/2012